OP \$215.00 786458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strong Dental Products, Inc.		09/26/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minntech Corporation		
Street Address:	14605 28th Avenue North		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55447		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78645840	COMF-EASE	
Registration Number:	1399298	EDGE-EASE	
Registration Number:	3093144	WRAP-EASE	
Registration Number:	3194894	SENSOR SLIPPERS	
Registration Number:	3114976	SENSOR SLIP-EASE	
Registration Number:	2338772	SOLAR GLO	
Registration Number:	2338753	BODY GEMS	
Serial Number:	77216997	CARE-EASE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)551-2653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763 553 3300

Email: zkaliher@minntech.com

Correspondent Name: Minntech Corporation

Address Line 1: 14605 28th Avenue North

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0432

900088628

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRONG DENTAL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zona Kaliher			
Signature:	/zkaliher/			
Date:	10/05/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 26th day of September, 2007 from Vonda Manley (a.k.a. Vonda Strong) ("Assignor"), having an address at 40157 West Shoreview Lane, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814 to Strong Dental Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Nevada having a principal place of business at 40157 West Shoreview Lane, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered and Common Law marks attached as Schedule A, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

vonda Maniey	Strong Dental Froducts, Inc.			
By: Vand Mancey	By: Vonda Manley, CEO			
Date:	Date: 9 26 67			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0434

Trademark Assignment Vonda Manley to Strong Dental Products, Inc. Page 2 of 3

Witness:	Date: 9/26/67	By: Cal A
	/ /	Name (print): CALL HECKS
		Address: 320 PT FOSDICK PL NU
		Address: 320 PT FOSDICK PL NU GIG HARBON, WA
		98335
Witness:	Date:	Ву:
		Name (print):
		Address:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Schedule							
Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg.	Renewal Due	Status	Action Due
Edge-Ease	November 4, 1985	73566551	July 1, 1986	1399298	July 1, 2016	Registered	Renewal due 7/1/2016
Wrap- Ease	June 7, 2005	78645516	May 16, 2006	3093144	May 16, 2012	Registered	Sect 8 & 15 Due 5/16/2012
Sensor Slippers	March 4, 2004	78378935	January 2, 2007	3194894	January 2, 2013	Registered	Sect 8 & 15 Due 01/02/2013
BiteWing- Ease	Not yet filed						File Application
Sensor Slip- Ease	March 4, 2004	78378923	July 11, 2006	3114976	July 11, 2012	Registered	Sect 8 & 15 Due 07/11/2012
Edge Ease Shape	June 30, 2005	78662173				Abandoned as of 6/20/07	
Comf- Ease	June 7, 2005	78645840				Pending	3 rd Extension Due 11/16/07
Care-Ease	June 27, 2007	77216997				Pending	THE PARTY OF THE P
Solar Glo	June 29, 1999	75747560	April 4, 2000	2338772	April 4, 2010	Registered	Section 8 & 9 due April 4, 2010
Body Gems	June 29, 1999	75746367	April 4, 2000	2338753	April 4, 2010	Registered	Section 8 & 9 due April 4, 2010

3

RECORDED: 10/05/2007